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210 Broad St, Nevada City, California, 95959
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri

Distance:
0.07
0.08
0.09
0.13
0.13
0.18
0.34
0.41
0.43
0.45
0.51
0.55
0.57
0.59
0.68
0.68
0.70
0.73
0.80
0.81
0.86
0.87
0.99
1.00
1.02
1.07
1.20
1.23
1.35
1.36

Street:

Golden Center Fwy
Broad St

Nevada St

Coyote St

S Pine St

Golden Center Fwy
Golden Center Fwy
State Rte 49

E Broad St
Boulder St

W Broad St

N Bloomfield Rd
Willow Valley Rd
State Rte 49

Red Dog Rd

State Rte 20
Gracie Rd

Golden Center Fwy
Wet Hill Rd
Cement Hill Rd

N Bloomfield Rd
Zion St

Lower Grass Valley Rd
Lake Vera Purdon Rd
State Rte 49

Gold Flat Rd

Ridge Rd

Nevada City Hwy
Golden Center Fwy
Lake Vera Purdon Rd

Closest Cross-street:

Broad St (0.05 miles SW)

Nevada St (0.02 miles W)
Sacramento St (0.01 miles NW)
Church St (0.01 miles S)

Cabin St (0.03 miles N)

Sacramento St (0.06 miles S)

State Rte 20 (0.12 miles NE)
Coyote St (0.06 miles NW)

Main St (0.06 miles S)

Reef Pt (0.03 miles E)

Conley (0.06 miles NW)

State Rte 49 (0.06 miles SE)

Pear Tree Ln (0.04 miles E)

Maidu Ave (0.06 miles E)

Park Ave (0.05 miles SE)

Golden Center Fwy (0.23 miles SW)
Melanie Ct (0.30000001 miles SE)
Gold Flat Rd (0.31999999 miles SW)
Sierra Springs Cir (0.16 miles E)
Wet Hill Rd (0.05 miles W)

Wet Hill Rd (0.15000001 miles SW)
Argall Way (0.05 miles NE)
Perseverance Mine Ct (0.04 miles NE)
Rock Creek Rd (0.34 miles N)
Cement Hill Rd (0.44999999 miles E)
Hollow Way (0.07 miles NW)

Zion St (0.1 miles NE)

Call of the Wild Ln (0.22 miles S)
Banner Lava Cap Rd (0.19 miles SW)
Rock Creek Rd (0.03 miles S)

Year of Count:
2015
2012
2012
2012
2012
2015
2015
2014
2012
2016
2012
2016
2013
2015
2013
2015
2016
2015
2015
2017
2016
2012
2012
2017
2015
2012
2016
2014
2015
2014

Count:
17,300
8,630
3,300
2,971
3,980
25,000
17,600
11,100
1,946
4,214
2,610
3,422
1,554
7,500
3,721
6,100
1,486
28,200
221
1,780
681
7,323
5,267
3,121
6,300
3,945
3,557
6,033
32,500
1,358

Data Note:The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the
counts in the database range from 2017 to 1963. Over 25% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2017 and over 77% of the counts were
taken between 2000 and 2017. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the
closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average

Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.

Source: ©2018 Kalibrate Technologies (Q1 2018).
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