

Traffic Count Profile

210 Broad St, Nevada City, California, 95959 Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii Prepared by Esri Latitude: 39.26241 Longitude: -121.01779

Distance:	Street:	Closest Cross-street:	Year of Count:	Count:
0.07	Golden Center Fwy	Broad St (0.05 miles SW)	2015	17,300
0.08	Broad St	Nevada St (0.02 miles W)	2012	8,630
0.09	Nevada St	Sacramento St (0.01 miles NW)	2012	3,300
0.13	Coyote St	Church St (0.01 miles S)	2012	2,971
0.13	S Pine St	Cabin St (0.03 miles N)	2012	3,980
0.18	Golden Center Fwy	Sacramento St (0.06 miles S)	2015	25,000
0.34	Golden Center Fwy	State Rte 20 (0.12 miles NE)	2015	17,600
0.41	State Rte 49	Coyote St (0.06 miles NW)	2014	11,100
0.43	E Broad St	Main St (0.06 miles S)	2012	1,946
0.45	Boulder St	Reef Pt (0.03 miles E)	2016	4,214
0.51	W Broad St	Conley (0.06 miles NW)	2012	2,610
0.55	N Bloomfield Rd	State Rte 49 (0.06 miles SE)	2016	3,422
0.57	Willow Valley Rd	Pear Tree Ln (0.04 miles E)	2013	1,554
0.59	State Rte 49	Maidu Ave (0.06 miles E)	2015	7,500
0.68	Red Dog Rd	Park Ave (0.05 miles SE)	2013	3,721
0.68	State Rte 20	Golden Center Fwy (0.23 miles SW)	2015	6,100
0.70	Gracie Rd	Melanie Ct (0.30000001 miles SE)	2016	1,486
0.73	Golden Center Fwy	Gold Flat Rd (0.31999999 miles SW)	2015	28,200
0.80	Wet Hill Rd	Sierra Springs Cir (0.16 miles E)	2015	221
0.81	Cement Hill Rd	Wet Hill Rd (0.05 miles W)	2017	1,780
0.86	N Bloomfield Rd	Wet Hill Rd (0.15000001 miles SW)	2016	681
0.87	Zion St	Argall Way (0.05 miles NE)	2012	7,323
0.99	Lower Grass Valley Rd	Perseverance Mine Ct (0.04 miles NE)	2012	5,267
1.00	Lake Vera Purdon Rd	Rock Creek Rd (0.34 miles N)	2017	3,121
1.02	State Rte 49	Cement Hill Rd (0.44999999 miles E)	2015	6,300
1.07	Gold Flat Rd	Hollow Way (0.07 miles NW)	2012	3,945
1.20	Ridge Rd	Zion St (0.1 miles NE)	2016	3,557
1.23	Nevada City Hwy	Call of the Wild Ln (0.22 miles S)	2014	6,033
1.35	Golden Center Fwy	Banner Lava Cap Rd (0.19 miles SW)	2015	32,500
1.36	Lake Vera Purdon Rd	Rock Creek Rd (0.03 miles S)	2014	1,358

Data Note: The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the counts in the database range from 2017 to 1963. Over 25% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2017 and over 77% of the counts were taken between 2000 and 2017. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location. **Source:** ©2018 Kalibrate Technologies (Q1 2018).